Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila



DPWH RO XII PROCUREMENT OFFICE

HAPILIP 4126/24

March 11, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR ... This Department Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN

By

ATAC

Date

2024 GAA, to wit; This refers to the memorandum dated 27 February 2024 of DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request for the modification of the project under FY

		「「「「「」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」」			
P 169,981,000.00	Total:		P 169,981,000.00.	Total:	
P 5,949,335.000	-	EAO	P 5,949,335.000.	-	EAO
164,031,665.00	P 20,858,553.54 / 9 164,0: P 4/, G M/h.	CW-1- Road Widening: . 7.864 lane-km.	₽ 164,031,665.00	P 15,851,533.15 / lane-km ~	CW-1- Road Widening: 、 10.348 lane-km、
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target
00, K1600 + 167 -	Digos-Makar Rd - K1594 + 000 - K1597 + 800, K1600 + 167 - K1600 + 300 ,	Digos-Makar Rd - K1 K1600 + 300 ,	Digos-Makar Rd - K1594 + 000 - K1597 + 800, K1600 + 120 - K1601 + 545 ,	1594 + 000 - K1597 +	Digos-Makar Rd - Ki K1601 + 545
1 System – Network 1s ,	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads ,	001: Ensure Safe ar Development - Road	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads ,	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Sy Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads	001: Ensure Safe ar Development - Roac
				1101348000 · 00169MN ·	UACS No. 310201101348000 · Project ID: P00800169MN ·
		Project Description	Project D		
	As Modified		JE	As per GAA/Original	

Justification:

- . The decrease in physical target/ increase in the unit cost is due to the inclusion of Slope Protection Structure (9,668 cubic meter-Stone Masonry) which accounts to 26.54% of the total direct cost, and Obstruction, etc.) which account to 16.94% of the total direct cost. Earthworks (Embankment from Borrow, Surplus Common Excavation, Removal of Structures and
- Change in station limits to synchronize with the decrease in physical target. The derived unit cost is based on the approved Plan, Program of Works and Detailed Unit Price Analysis.





Tel. No(s).: 5304 - 3000 / (02) 165-02

G

SR2024-01-004730 dutul Jan. 29, 2024

24MOCOO7

(

